ORDINANCE NO. 3139

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF KATY, TEXAS APPOINTING REDMON, ROBERT HARGARTHER, PAUL AND TIM YAGER AS REGULAR MEMBERS TO THE KATY MANAGEMENT DISTRICT; AND RONALD J. PARENT AND WILLIAM "BILL" R. ABBOTT AS REGULAR MEMBERS TO THE VILLAGE AΤ KATY DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT.

WHEREAS, the Charter and Ordinances of the City of Katy require the Mayor to appoint members of the Katy Management District and the Village at Katy Development District and to present such appointees to the City Council for approval, and such procedure has in all things been completed,

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KATY, TEXAS, THAT:

I.

The following individuals are appointed to the Katy Management District:

REGULAR MEMBERS
PAUL REDMON
ROBERT HARGARTHER
TIM YAGER

II.

The following individuals are appointed to the Village at Katy Development District:

REGULAR MEMBERS
RONALD J. PARENT
WILLIAM "BILL" R. ABBOTT

III.

This ordinance shall become effective upon its adoption.
PASSED AND APPROVED in Katy, Texas, this 13^{th} day of May, 2024.
CITY OF KATY, TEXAS
Bv:
By: William H. "Dusty" Thiele, Mayor
ATTEST:
Becky L. McGrew, City Secretary
APPROVED:
Justin Pruitt, Acting City Attorney